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  Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement
DATE: 11-19-2009

County Iredell ROUTE : SR-1537
County # 48
Bridge# 95 DESCRIPTION:  Cored slab with one span, 1 @ 55' -0" on a 90 degree skew angle and 30'-00" clear rdwy.
Project# WBS 33504.1.1( B-4156)
 Engineer's Estimate:  $ 373,000

Line Item Number Section Payment Unit Smith-Rowe Unit Carolina Sitework Unit Dane Unit Apple Tuck &
Item # Item Description Amount Type Price Bid Inc. Price Bid Inc. Price Bid Constr. Inc. Price Bid Assoc. Inc.

1 0000100000-N 800 Mobilization 1 L.S. 12,700.00$         12,700.00$           3,000.00$          3,000.00$             14,125.00$         14,125.00$            15,000.00$        15,000.00$            
2 0248000000-N SP Generic Grading Item (Excavation 1 L.S. 8,000.00$           8,000.00$             24,276.00$        24,276.00$           35,000.00$         35,000.00$            25,000.00$        25,000.00$            

and Embankment)
3 1489000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Base 20 Tons 130.00$              2,600.00$             101.17$             2,023.40$             125.00$              2,500.00$              125.00$             2,500.00$              

Course, Type B 25.0 B -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                       
4 1498000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Intermediate 15 Tons 130.00$              1,950.00$             107.58$             1,613.70$             125.00$              1,875.00$              125.00$             1,875.00$              

Course, Type I 19.0 B
5 1519000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Surface 142 Tons 85.00$                12,070.00$           82.42$               11,703.64$           98.00$                13,916.00$            80.00$               11,360.00$            

Course, Type SF 9.5 B -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                       
6 1560000000-E 620 Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, PG 64-22 7 Tons 495.00$              3,465.00$             510.00$             3,570.00$             505.00$              3,535.00$              495.00$             3,465.00$              
7 2570000000-N 846 Modified Concrete Flume 2 Ea. 1,400.00$           2,800.00$             350.00$             700.00$                1,525.00$           3,050.00$              250.00$             500.00$                 
8 2619000000-E 850 4" Conc. Paved Ditch 5 Sq. Yds. 75.00$                375.00$                70.00$               350.00$                75.00$                375.00$                 150.00$             750.00$                 
9 303000000-E 862 Steel Beam Guardrail 20 Lin. Ft. 17.00$                340.00$                17.20$               344.00$                17.00$                340.00$                 16.00$               320.00$                 

10 304500000-E 862 Steel Beam Guardrail (Shop Curved) 110 Lin. Ft. 18.00$                1,980.00$             19.89$               2,187.90$             18.00$                1,980.00$              18.50$               2,035.00$              
11 3150000000-E 862 Additional Guardail Posts 5 Ea. 25.00$                125.00$                10.75$               53.75$                  25.00$                125.00$                 5.00$                 25.00$                   
12 3270000000-N SP Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350 2 Ea. 1,850.00$           3,700.00$             2,097.00$          4,194.00$             1,850.00$           3,700.00$              1,950.00$          3,900.00$              
13 3319000000-N 862 Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-83 1 Ea. 1,450.00$           1,450.00$             1,720.00$          1,720.00$             1,450.00$           1,450.00$              1,600.00$          1,600.00$              
14 3165000000-N 862 Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-83SC 3 Ea. 1,550.00$           4,650.00$             1,989.00$          5,967.00$             1,550.00$           4,650.00$              1,850.00$          5,550.00$              

(Special) -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                       
15 3195000000-N 862 Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type AT-1 2 Ea. 600.00$              1,200.00$             565.00$             1,130.00$             600.00$              1,200.00$              525.00$             1,050.00$              
16 3656000000-E 876 Filter Fabric for Drainage 45 Sq. Yds. 2.00$                  90.00$                  3.00$                 135.00$                2.00$                  90.00$                   2.00$                 90.00$                   
17 6000000000-E 1605 Temporary Silt Fence 400 Lin. Ft. 1.75$                  700.00$                2.50$                 1,000.00$             1.90$                  760.00$                 2.00$                 800.00$                 
18 6009000000-E 1610 Stone for Erosion Control, Class B 32 Tons 32.00$                1,024.00$             35.00$               1,120.00$             35.00$                1,120.00$              35.00$               1,120.00$              
19 6012000000-E 1610 Sediment Control Stone 23 Tons 30.00$                690.00$                32.00$               736.00$                30.00$                690.00$                 35.00$               805.00$                 
20 6029000000-E SP Safety Fence 300 C.Y. 1.50$                  450.00$                1.00$                 300.00$                1.80$                  540.00$                 1.50$                 450.00$                 
21 6070000000-E 876 Special Stilling Basin 1 Ea. 100.00$              100.00$                500.00$             500.00$                365.00$              365.00$                 500.00$             500.00$                 
22 8035000000-N 402 Removal Existing Structure 1 L.S. 8,000.00$           8,000.00$             9,827.00$          9,827.00$             12,370.00$         12,370.00$            15,000.00$        15,000.00$            
23 8210000000-N 422 Bridge Approach Slabs 1 L.S. 16,970.00$         16,970.00$           16,349.00$        16,349.00$           20,500.00$         20,500.00$            22,000.00$        22,000.00$            
24 8364000000-E 450 HP 12X53 Steel Piles 90 Lin. Ft. 83.45$                7,510.50$             150.00$             13,500.00$           91.80$                8,262.00$              48.00$               4,320.00$              
25 8608000000-E 876 Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick) 300 Tons 42.25$                12,675.00$           50.00$               15,000.00$           40.00$                12,000.00$            35.00$               10,500.00$            
26 8765000000-N SP Construction of Substructure 1 L.S. 70,680.00$         70,680.00$           58,313.00$        58,313.00$           60,000.00$         60,000.00$            65,000.00$        65,000.00$            
27 8766000000-N SP Construction of Superstructure 1 L.S. 78,525.00$         78,525.00$           92,807.00$        92,807.00$           78,000.00$         78,000.00$            91,000.00$        91,000.00$            

Total 254,819.50$        272,420.39$        282,518.00$         286,515.00$         
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  Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement
DATE: 11-19-2009

County Iredell ROUTE : SR-1537
County # 48
Bridge# 95 DESCRIPTION: Cored slab with one span, 1 @ 55' -0" on a 90 degree skew angle and 30'-00" clear rdwy.
Project# WBS 33504.1.1( B-4156)
 Engineer's Estimate:  $ 373,000

Line Item Number Section Payment Unit Taylor & Murphy Unit R. E. Burns & Unit Blythe Constr. Unit Davie
Item # Item Description Amount Type Price Bid Inc. Price Bid Sons Inc. Price Bid Inc. Price Bid Grading

1 0000100000-N 800 Mobilization 1 L.S. 14,500.00$         14,500.00$           15,000.00$        15,000.00$           15,000.00$         15,000.00$            15,000.00$        15,000.00$            
2 0248000000-N SP Generic Grading Item (Excavation 1 L.S. 18,000.00$         18,000.00$           60,040.00$        60,040.00$           10,000.00$         10,000.00$            25,000.00$        25,000.00$            

and Embankment)
3 1489000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Base 20 Tons 150.00$              3,000.00$             125.00$             2,500.00$             159.00$              3,180.00$              70.00$               1,400.00$              

Course, Type B 25.0 B -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                       
4 1498000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Intermediate 15 Tons 150.00$              2,250.00$             125.00$             1,875.00$             159.00$              2,385.00$              90.00$               1,350.00$              
5 1519000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Surface 142 Tons 90.00$                12,780.00$           80.00$               11,360.00$           159.00$              22,578.00$            90.00$               12,780.00$            

Course, Type SF 9.5 B -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                       
6 1560000000-E 620 Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, PG 64-22 7 Tons 525.00$              3,675.00$             495.00$             3,465.00$             650.00$              4,550.00$              500.00$             3,500.00$              
7 2570000000-N 846 Modified Concrete Flume 2 Ea. 500.00$              1,000.00$             660.00$             1,320.00$             350.00$              700.00$                 1,800.00$          3,600.00$              
8 2619000000-E 850 4" Conc. Paved Ditch 5 Sq. Yds. 50.00$                250.00$                100.00$             500.00$                60.00$                300.00$                 250.00$             1,250.00$              
9 303000000-E 862 Steel Beam Guardrail 20 Lin. Ft. 17.00$                340.00$                17.00$               340.00$                17.00$                340.00$                 17.00$               340.00$                 

10 304500000-E 862 Steel Beam Guardrail (Shop Curved) 110 Lin. Ft. 18.00$                1,980.00$             18.00$               1,980.00$             18.00$                1,980.00$              18.00$               1,980.00$              
11 3150000000-E 862 Additional Guardail Posts 5 Ea. 25.00$                125.00$                25.00$               125.00$                25.00$                125.00$                 25.00$               125.00$                 
12 3270000000-N SP Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350 2 Ea. 1,850.00$           3,700.00$             1,850.00$          3,700.00$             1,850.00$           3,700.00$              1,850.00$          3,700.00$              
13 3319000000-N 862 Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-83 1 Ea. 1,450.00$           1,450.00$             1,450.00$          1,450.00$             1,450.00$           1,450.00$              1,450.00$          1,450.00$              
14 3165000000-N 862 Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-83SC 3 Ea. 1,550.00$           4,650.00$             1,550.00$          4,650.00$             1,550.00$           4,650.00$              1,550.00$          4,650.00$              

(Special) -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                       
15 3195000000-N 862 Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type AT-1 2 Ea. 600.00$              1,200.00$             600.00$             1,200.00$             600.00$              1,200.00$              600.00$             1,200.00$              
16 3656000000-E 876 Filter Fabric for Drainage 45 Sq. Yds. 2.00$                  90.00$                  2.00$                 90.00$                  2.00$                  90.00$                   2.50$                 112.50$                 
17 6000000000-E 1605 Temporary Silt Fence 400 Lin. Ft. 2.00$                  800.00$                1.90$                 760.00$                2.00$                  800.00$                 2.20$                 880.00$                 
18 6009000000-E 1610 Stone for Erosion Control, Class B 32 Tons 35.00$                1,120.00$             36.00$               1,152.00$             35.00$                1,120.00$              35.00$               1,120.00$              
19 6012000000-E 1610 Sediment Control Stone 23 Tons 30.00$                690.00$                36.00$               828.00$                30.00$                690.00$                 28.00$               644.00$                 
20 6029000000-E SP Safety Fence 300 C.Y. 1.50$                  450.00$                1.80$                 540.00$                1.50$                  450.00$                 2.00$                 600.00$                 
21 6070000000-E 876 Special Stilling Basin 1 Ea. 600.00$              600.00$                200.00$             200.00$                600.00$              600.00$                 600.00$             600.00$                 
22 8035000000-N 402 Removal Existing Structure 1 L.S. 33,500.00$         33,500.00$           7,000.00$          7,000.00$             17,400.00$         17,400.00$            20,000.00$        20,000.00$            
23 8210000000-N 422 Bridge Approach Slabs 1 L.S. 23,400.00$         23,400.00$           20,000.00$        20,000.00$           18,000.00$         18,000.00$            26,131.70$        26,131.70$            
24 8364000000-E 450 HP 12X53 Steel Piles 90 Lin. Ft. 81.00$                7,290.00$             115.00$             10,350.00$           95.00$                8,550.00$              80.00$               7,200.00$              
25 8608000000-E 876 Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick) 300 Tons 40.00$                12,000.00$           40.00$               12,000.00$           35.00$                10,500.00$            37.00$               11,100.00$            
26 8765000000-N SP Construction of Substructure 1 L.S. 70,000.00$         70,000.00$           58,100.00$        58,100.00$           85,000.00$         85,000.00$            65,773.00$        65,773.00$            
27 8766000000-N SP Construction of Superstructure 1 L.S. 81,000.00$         81,000.00$           82,410.00$        82,410.00$           90,000.00$         90,000.00$            97,950.00$        97,950.00$            

Total 299,840.00$        302,935.00$        305,338.00$         309,436.20$         
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Total 327,252.00$        363,913.00$        379,627.50$         395,045.00$         

  Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement
DATE: 11-19-2009

County Iredell ROUTE : SR-1537
Bridge# 95 DESCRIPTION:  Cored slab with one span, 1 @ 55' -0" on a 90 degree skew angle and 30'-00" clear rdwy.
Project# WBS 33504.1.1( B-4156)
 Engineer's Estimate:  $ 373,000

Line Item Number Section Payment Unit Miller Unit Mountain Creek Unit Dellinger Unit Apac- Atlantic
Item # Item Description Amount Type Price Bid Engineering Inc. Price Bid Contractors Price Bid Inc. Price Bid Inc.

1 0000100000-N 800 Mobilization 1 L.S. 12,000.00$         12,000.00$           18,000.00$        18,000.00$           20,000.00$         20,000.00$            25,000.00$        25,000.00$            
2 0248000000-N SP Generic Grading Item (Excavation 1 L.S. 41,500.00$         41,500.00$           40,000.00$        40,000.00$           20,000.00$         20,000.00$            25,000.00$        25,000.00$            

and Embankment)
3 1489000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Base 20 Tons 131.00$              2,620.00$             159.00$             3,180.00$             130.00$              2,600.00$              150.00$             3,000.00$              

Course, Type B 25.0 B -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                       
4 1498000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Intermediate 15 Tons 131.00$              1,965.00$             159.00$             2,385.00$             130.00$              1,950.00$              150.00$             2,250.00$              

Course, Type I 19.0 B
5 1519000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Surface 142 Tons 86.00$                12,212.00$           159.00$             22,578.00$           85.00$                12,070.00$            150.00$             21,300.00$            

Course, Type SF 9.5 B -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                       
6 1560000000-E 620 Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, PG 64-22 7 Tons 495.00$              3,465.00$             650.00$             4,550.00$             500.00$              3,500.00$              500.00$             3,500.00$              
7 2570000000-N 846 Modified Concrete Flume 2 Ea. 1,500.00$           3,000.00$             1,800.00$          3,600.00$             750.00$              1,500.00$              1,500.00$          3,000.00$              
8 2619000000-E 850 4" Conc. Paved Ditch 5 Sq. Yds. 250.00$              1,250.00$             150.00$             750.00$                170.00$              850.00$                 50.00$               250.00$                 
9 303000000-E 862 Steel Beam Guardrail 20 Lin. Ft. 17.00$                340.00$                17.00$               340.00$                17.00$                340.00$                 17.00$               340.00$                 

10 304500000-E 862 Steel Beam Guardrail (Shop Curved) 110 Lin. Ft. 18.00$                1,980.00$             18.00$               1,980.00$             20.00$                2,200.00$              18.00$               1,980.00$              
11 3150000000-E 862 Additional Guardail Posts 5 Ea. 25.00$                125.00$                25.00$               125.00$                10.00$                50.00$                   25.00$               125.00$                 
12 3270000000-N SP Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350 2 Ea. 1,850.00$           3,700.00$             1,850.00$          3,700.00$             2,000.00$           4,000.00$              1,850.00$          3,700.00$              
13 3319000000-N 862 Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-83 1 Ea. 1,450.00$           1,450.00$             1,450.00$          1,450.00$             1,700.00$           1,700.00$              1,450.00$          1,450.00$              
14 3165000000-N 862 Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-83SC 3 Ea. 1,550.00$           4,650.00$             1,550.00$          4,650.00$             1,900.00$           5,700.00$              1,550.00$          4,650.00$              

(Special) -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                       
15 3195000000-N 862 Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type AT-1 2 Ea. 600.00$              1,200.00$             600.00$             1,200.00$             600.00$              1,200.00$              600.00$             1,200.00$              
16 3656000000-E 876 Filter Fabric for Drainage 45 Sq. Yds. 8.00$                  360.00$                5.00$                 225.00$                2.50$                  112.50$                 5.00$                 225.00$                 
17 6000000000-E 1605 Temporary Silt Fence 400 Lin. Ft. 5.00$                  2,000.00$             3.00$                 1,200.00$             2.20$                  880.00$                 2.00$                 800.00$                 
18 6009000000-E 1610 Stone for Erosion Control, Class B 32 Tons 40.00$                1,280.00$             50.00$               1,600.00$             35.00$                1,120.00$              35.00$               1,120.00$              
19 6012000000-E 1610 Sediment Control Stone 23 Tons 35.00$                805.00$                50.00$               1,150.00$             35.00$                805.00$                 35.00$               805.00$                 
20 6029000000-E SP Safety Fence 300 C.Y. 3.00$                  900.00$                2.00$                 600.00$                2.00$                  600.00$                 2.00$                 600.00$                 
21 6070000000-E 876 Special Stilling Basin 1 Ea. 1,000.00$           1,000.00$             500.00$             500.00$                650.00$              650.00$                 1,000.00$          1,000.00$              
22 8035000000-N 402 Removal Existing Structure 1 L.S. 12,000.00$         12,000.00$           10,000.00$        10,000.00$           15,000.00$         15,000.00$            25,000.00$        25,000.00$            
23 8210000000-N 422 Bridge Approach Slabs 1 L.S. 34,000.00$         34,000.00$           35,000.00$        35,000.00$           28,000.00$         28,000.00$            25,000.00$        25,000.00$            
24 8364000000-E 450 HP 12X53 Steel Piles 90 Lin. Ft. 55.00$                4,950.00$             85.00$               7,650.00$             70.00$                6,300.00$              75.00$               6,750.00$              
25 8608000000-E 876 Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick) 300 Tons 35.00$                10,500.00$           35.00$               10,500.00$           55.00$                16,500.00$            40.00$               12,000.00$            
26 8765000000-N SP Construction of Substructure 1 L.S. 81,000.00$         81,000.00$           85,000.00$        85,000.00$           88,000.00$         88,000.00$            100,000.00$      100,000.00$          
27 8766000000-N SP Construction of Superstructure 1 L.S. 87,000.00$         87,000.00$           102,000.00$      102,000.00$         144,000.00$       144,000.00$          125,000.00$      125,000.00$          
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2 0248000000-N SP

3 1489000000-E 610

4 1498000000-E 610

5 1519000000-E 610

14 3165000000-N 862

Total 428,187.92$        

  Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement
DATE: 11-19-2009

County Iredell ROUTE : SR-1537
County # 48
Bridge# 95 DESCRIPTION:  Cored slab with one span, 1 @ 55' -0" on a 90 degree skew angle and 30'-00" clear rdwy.
Project# WBS 33504.1.1( B-4156)
 Engineer's Estimate:  $ 373,000

Line
Item #

Item Number Section
Item Description Amount

Payment
Type

Unit
Price Bid

Carolina Bridge 
Co.

1 0000100000-N 800 Mobilization 1 L.S. 43,677.84$         43,677.84$           
Generic Grading Item (Excavation 1 L.S. 26,340.95$         26,340.95$           
and Embankment)
Asphalt Concrete Base 20 Tons 125.00$              2,500.00$             
Course, Type B 25.0 B -$                      
Asphalt Concrete Intermediate 15 Tons 125.00$              1,875.00$             
Course, Type I 19.0 B
Asphalt Concrete Surface 142 Tons 80.00$                11,360.00$           
Course, Type SF 9.5 B -$                      

6 1560000000-E 620 Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, PG 64-22 7 Tons 495.00$              3,465.00$             
7 2570000000-N 846 Modified Concrete Flume 2 Ea. 2,905.21$           5,810.42$             
8 2619000000-E 850 4" Conc. Paved Ditch 5 Sq. Yds. 596.17$              2,980.85$             
9 303000000-E 862 Steel Beam Guardrail 20 Lin. Ft. 17.00$                340.00$                

10 304500000-E 862 Steel Beam Guardrail (Shop Curved) 110 Lin. Ft. 18.00$                1,980.00$             
11 3150000000-E 862 Additional Guardail Posts 5 Ea. 25.00$                125.00$                
12 3270000000-N SP Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350 2 Ea. 1,850.00$           3,700.00$             
13 3319000000-N 862 Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-83 1 Ea. 1,450.00$           1,450.00$             

Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-83SC 3 Ea. 1,450.00$           4,350.00$             
(Special) -$                      

15 3195000000-N 862 Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type AT-1 2 Ea. 600.00$              1,200.00$             
16 3656000000-E 876 Filter Fabric for Drainage 45 Sq. Yds. 5.12$                  230.40$                
17 6000000000-E 1605 Temporary Silt Fence 400 Lin. Ft. 1.90$                  760.00$                
18 6009000000-E 1610 Stone for Erosion Control, Class B 32 Tons 48.33$                1,546.56$             
19 6012000000-E 1610 Sediment Control Stone 23 Tons 47.63$                1,095.49$             
20 6029000000-E SP Safety Fence 300 C.Y. 1.80$                  540.00$                
21 6070000000-E 876 Special Stilling Basin 1 Ea. 675.54$              675.54$                
22 8035000000-N 402 Removal Existing Structure 1 L.S. 8,060.53$           8,060.53$             
23 8210000000-N 422 Bridge Approach Slabs 1 L.S. 42,559.19$         42,559.19$           
24 8364000000-E 450 HP 12X53 Steel Piles 90 Lin. Ft. 129.82$              11,683.80$           
25 8608000000-E 876 Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick) 300 Tons 60.59$                18,177.00$           
26 8765000000-N SP Construction of Substructure 1 L.S. 135,772.66$       135,772.66$         
27 8766000000-N SP Construction of Superstructure 1 L.S. 95,931.69$         95,931.69$           
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																Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

		DATE:		11-19-2009

		County		Iredell								ROUTE :		SR-1537

		County #		48

		Bridge#		95								DESCRIPTION:		Cored slab with one span, 1 @ 55' -0" on a 90 degree skew angle and 30'-00" clear rdwy.

		Project#		WBS 33504.1.1( B-4156)

		Engineer's Estimate:  $ 373,000

		Line		Item Number		Section						Payment		Unit		Smith-Rowe		Unit		Carolina Sitework		Unit		Dane		Unit		Apple Tuck &

		Item #						Item Description		Amount		Type		Price Bid		Inc.		Price Bid		Inc.		Price Bid		Constr. Inc.		Price Bid		Assoc. Inc.

		1		0000100000-N		800		Mobilization		1		L.S.		$   12,700.00		$   12,700.00		$   3,000.00		$   3,000.00		$   14,125.00		$   14,125.00		$   15,000.00		$   15,000.00

		2		0248000000-N		SP		Generic Grading Item (Excavation		1		L.S.		$   8,000.00		$   8,000.00		$   24,276.00		$   24,276.00		$   35,000.00		$   35,000.00		$   25,000.00		$   25,000.00

								and Embankment)

		3		1489000000-E		610		Asphalt Concrete Base		20		Tons		$   130.00		$   2,600.00		$   101.17		$   2,023.40		$   125.00		$   2,500.00		$   125.00		$   2,500.00

								Course, Type B 25.0 B								$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

		4		1498000000-E		610		Asphalt Concrete Intermediate		15		Tons		$   130.00		$   1,950.00		$   107.58		$   1,613.70		$   125.00		$   1,875.00		$   125.00		$   1,875.00

								Course, Type I 19.0 B

		5		1519000000-E		610		Asphalt Concrete Surface		142		Tons		$   85.00		$   12,070.00		$   82.42		$   11,703.64		$   98.00		$   13,916.00		$   80.00		$   11,360.00

								Course, Type SF 9.5 B								$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

		6		1560000000-E		620		Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, PG 64-22		7		Tons		$   495.00		$   3,465.00		$   510.00		$   3,570.00		$   505.00		$   3,535.00		$   495.00		$   3,465.00

		7		2570000000-N		846		Modified Concrete Flume		2		Ea.		$   1,400.00		$   2,800.00		$   350.00		$   700.00		$   1,525.00		$   3,050.00		$   250.00		$   500.00

		8		2619000000-E		850		4" Conc. Paved Ditch		5		Sq. Yds.		$   75.00		$   375.00		$   70.00		$   350.00		$   75.00		$   375.00		$   150.00		$   750.00

		9		303000000-E		862		Steel Beam Guardrail		20		Lin. Ft.		$   17.00		$   340.00		$   17.20		$   344.00		$   17.00		$   340.00		$   16.00		$   320.00

		10		304500000-E		862		Steel Beam Guardrail (Shop Curved)		110		Lin. Ft.		$   18.00		$   1,980.00		$   19.89		$   2,187.90		$   18.00		$   1,980.00		$   18.50		$   2,035.00

		11		3150000000-E		862		Additional Guardail Posts		5		Ea.		$   25.00		$   125.00		$   10.75		$   53.75		$   25.00		$   125.00		$   5.00		$   25.00

		12		3270000000-N		SP		Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350		2		Ea.		$   1,850.00		$   3,700.00		$   2,097.00		$   4,194.00		$   1,850.00		$   3,700.00		$   1,950.00		$   3,900.00

		13		3319000000-N		862		Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-83		1		Ea.		$   1,450.00		$   1,450.00		$   1,720.00		$   1,720.00		$   1,450.00		$   1,450.00		$   1,600.00		$   1,600.00

		14		3165000000-N		862		Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-83SC		3		Ea.		$   1,550.00		$   4,650.00		$   1,989.00		$   5,967.00		$   1,550.00		$   4,650.00		$   1,850.00		$   5,550.00

								(Special)								$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

		15		3195000000-N		862		Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type AT-1		2		Ea.		$   600.00		$   1,200.00		$   565.00		$   1,130.00		$   600.00		$   1,200.00		$   525.00		$   1,050.00

		16		3656000000-E		876		Filter Fabric for Drainage		45		Sq. Yds.		$   2.00		$   90.00		$   3.00		$   135.00		$   2.00		$   90.00		$   2.00		$   90.00

		17		6000000000-E		1605		Temporary Silt Fence		400		Lin. Ft.		$   1.75		$   700.00		$   2.50		$   1,000.00		$   1.90		$   760.00		$   2.00		$   800.00

		18		6009000000-E		1610		Stone for Erosion Control, Class B		32		Tons		$   32.00		$   1,024.00		$   35.00		$   1,120.00		$   35.00		$   1,120.00		$   35.00		$   1,120.00

		19		6012000000-E		1610		Sediment Control Stone		23		Tons		$   30.00		$   690.00		$   32.00		$   736.00		$   30.00		$   690.00		$   35.00		$   805.00

		20		6029000000-E		SP		Safety Fence		300		C.Y.		$   1.50		$   450.00		$   1.00		$   300.00		$   1.80		$   540.00		$   1.50		$   450.00

		21		6070000000-E		876		Special Stilling Basin		1		Ea.		$   100.00		$   100.00		$   500.00		$   500.00		$   365.00		$   365.00		$   500.00		$   500.00

		22		8035000000-N		402		Removal Existing Structure		1		L.S.		$   8,000.00		$   8,000.00		$   9,827.00		$   9,827.00		$   12,370.00		$   12,370.00		$   15,000.00		$   15,000.00

		23		8210000000-N		422		Bridge Approach Slabs		1		L.S.		$   16,970.00		$   16,970.00		$   16,349.00		$   16,349.00		$   20,500.00		$   20,500.00		$   22,000.00		$   22,000.00

		24		8364000000-E		450		HP 12X53 Steel Piles		90		Lin. Ft.		$   83.45		$   7,510.50		$   150.00		$   13,500.00		$   91.80		$   8,262.00		$   48.00		$   4,320.00

		25		8608000000-E		876		Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)		300		Tons		$   42.25		$   12,675.00		$   50.00		$   15,000.00		$   40.00		$   12,000.00		$   35.00		$   10,500.00

		26		8765000000-N		SP		Construction of Substructure		1		L.S.		$   70,680.00		$   70,680.00		$   58,313.00		$   58,313.00		$   60,000.00		$   60,000.00		$   65,000.00		$   65,000.00

		27		8766000000-N		SP		Construction of Superstructure		1		L.S.		$   78,525.00		$   78,525.00		$   92,807.00		$   92,807.00		$   78,000.00		$   78,000.00		$   91,000.00		$   91,000.00

												Total				$   254,819.50				$   272,420.39				$   282,518.00				$   286,515.00

																Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

		DATE:		11-19-2009

		County		Iredell								ROUTE :		SR-1537

		County #		48

		Bridge#		95								DESCRIPTION:		Cored slab with one span, 1 @ 55' -0" on a 90 degree skew angle and 30'-00" clear rdwy.

		Project#		WBS 33504.1.1( B-4156)

		Engineer's Estimate:  $ 373,000

		Line		Item Number		Section						Payment		Unit		Taylor & Murphy		Unit		R. E. Burns &		Unit		Blythe Constr.		Unit		Davie

		Item #						Item Description		Amount		Type		Price Bid		Inc.		Price Bid		Sons Inc.		Price Bid		Inc.		Price Bid		Grading

		1		0000100000-N		800		Mobilization		1		L.S.		$   14,500.00		$   14,500.00		$   15,000.00		$   15,000.00		$   15,000.00		$   15,000.00		$   15,000.00		$   15,000.00

		2		0248000000-N		SP		Generic Grading Item (Excavation		1		L.S.		$   18,000.00		$   18,000.00		$   60,040.00		$   60,040.00		$   10,000.00		$   10,000.00		$   25,000.00		$   25,000.00

								and Embankment)

		3		1489000000-E		610		Asphalt Concrete Base		20		Tons		$   150.00		$   3,000.00		$   125.00		$   2,500.00		$   159.00		$   3,180.00		$   70.00		$   1,400.00

								Course, Type B 25.0 B								$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

		4		1498000000-E		610		Asphalt Concrete Intermediate		15		Tons		$   150.00		$   2,250.00		$   125.00		$   1,875.00		$   159.00		$   2,385.00		$   90.00		$   1,350.00

								Course, Type I 19.0 B

		5		1519000000-E		610		Asphalt Concrete Surface		142		Tons		$   90.00		$   12,780.00		$   80.00		$   11,360.00		$   159.00		$   22,578.00		$   90.00		$   12,780.00

								Course, Type SF 9.5 B								$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

		6		1560000000-E		620		Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, PG 64-22		7		Tons		$   525.00		$   3,675.00		$   495.00		$   3,465.00		$   650.00		$   4,550.00		$   500.00		$   3,500.00

		7		2570000000-N		846		Modified Concrete Flume		2		Ea.		$   500.00		$   1,000.00		$   660.00		$   1,320.00		$   350.00		$   700.00		$   1,800.00		$   3,600.00

		8		2619000000-E		850		4" Conc. Paved Ditch		5		Sq. Yds.		$   50.00		$   250.00		$   100.00		$   500.00		$   60.00		$   300.00		$   250.00		$   1,250.00

		9		303000000-E		862		Steel Beam Guardrail		20		Lin. Ft.		$   17.00		$   340.00		$   17.00		$   340.00		$   17.00		$   340.00		$   17.00		$   340.00

		10		304500000-E		862		Steel Beam Guardrail (Shop Curved)		110		Lin. Ft.		$   18.00		$   1,980.00		$   18.00		$   1,980.00		$   18.00		$   1,980.00		$   18.00		$   1,980.00

		11		3150000000-E		862		Additional Guardail Posts		5		Ea.		$   25.00		$   125.00		$   25.00		$   125.00		$   25.00		$   125.00		$   25.00		$   125.00

		12		3270000000-N		SP		Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350		2		Ea.		$   1,850.00		$   3,700.00		$   1,850.00		$   3,700.00		$   1,850.00		$   3,700.00		$   1,850.00		$   3,700.00

		13		3319000000-N		862		Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-83		1		Ea.		$   1,450.00		$   1,450.00		$   1,450.00		$   1,450.00		$   1,450.00		$   1,450.00		$   1,450.00		$   1,450.00

		14		3165000000-N		862		Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-83SC		3		Ea.		$   1,550.00		$   4,650.00		$   1,550.00		$   4,650.00		$   1,550.00		$   4,650.00		$   1,550.00		$   4,650.00

								(Special)								$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

		15		3195000000-N		862		Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type AT-1		2		Ea.		$   600.00		$   1,200.00		$   600.00		$   1,200.00		$   600.00		$   1,200.00		$   600.00		$   1,200.00

		16		3656000000-E		876		Filter Fabric for Drainage		45		Sq. Yds.		$   2.00		$   90.00		$   2.00		$   90.00		$   2.00		$   90.00		$   2.50		$   112.50

		17		6000000000-E		1605		Temporary Silt Fence		400		Lin. Ft.		$   2.00		$   800.00		$   1.90		$   760.00		$   2.00		$   800.00		$   2.20		$   880.00

		18		6009000000-E		1610		Stone for Erosion Control, Class B		32		Tons		$   35.00		$   1,120.00		$   36.00		$   1,152.00		$   35.00		$   1,120.00		$   35.00		$   1,120.00

		19		6012000000-E		1610		Sediment Control Stone		23		Tons		$   30.00		$   690.00		$   36.00		$   828.00		$   30.00		$   690.00		$   28.00		$   644.00

		20		6029000000-E		SP		Safety Fence		300		C.Y.		$   1.50		$   450.00		$   1.80		$   540.00		$   1.50		$   450.00		$   2.00		$   600.00

		21		6070000000-E		876		Special Stilling Basin		1		Ea.		$   600.00		$   600.00		$   200.00		$   200.00		$   600.00		$   600.00		$   600.00		$   600.00

		22		8035000000-N		402		Removal Existing Structure		1		L.S.		$   33,500.00		$   33,500.00		$   7,000.00		$   7,000.00		$   17,400.00		$   17,400.00		$   20,000.00		$   20,000.00

		23		8210000000-N		422		Bridge Approach Slabs		1		L.S.		$   23,400.00		$   23,400.00		$   20,000.00		$   20,000.00		$   18,000.00		$   18,000.00		$   26,131.70		$   26,131.70

		24		8364000000-E		450		HP 12X53 Steel Piles		90		Lin. Ft.		$   81.00		$   7,290.00		$   115.00		$   10,350.00		$   95.00		$   8,550.00		$   80.00		$   7,200.00

		25		8608000000-E		876		Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)		300		Tons		$   40.00		$   12,000.00		$   40.00		$   12,000.00		$   35.00		$   10,500.00		$   37.00		$   11,100.00

		26		8765000000-N		SP		Construction of Substructure		1		L.S.		$   70,000.00		$   70,000.00		$   58,100.00		$   58,100.00		$   85,000.00		$   85,000.00		$   65,773.00		$   65,773.00

		27		8766000000-N		SP		Construction of Superstructure		1		L.S.		$   81,000.00		$   81,000.00		$   82,410.00		$   82,410.00		$   90,000.00		$   90,000.00		$   97,950.00		$   97,950.00

												Total				$   299,840.00				$   302,935.00				$   305,338.00				$   309,436.20

																Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

		DATE:		11-19-2009

		County		Iredell								ROUTE :		SR-1537

		County #		48

		Bridge#		95								DESCRIPTION:		Cored slab with one span, 1 @ 55' -0" on a 90 degree skew angle and 30'-00" clear rdwy.

		Project#		WBS 33504.1.1( B-4156)

		Engineer's Estimate:  $ 373,000

		Line		Item Number		Section						Payment		Unit		Miller		Unit		Mountain Creek		Unit		Dellinger		Unit		Apac- Atlantic

		Item #						Item Description		Amount		Type		Price Bid		Engineering Inc.		Price Bid		Contractors		Price Bid		Inc.		Price Bid		Inc.

		1		0000100000-N		800		Mobilization		1		L.S.		$   12,000.00		$   12,000.00		$   18,000.00		$   18,000.00		$   20,000.00		$   20,000.00		$   25,000.00		$   25,000.00

		2		0248000000-N		SP		Generic Grading Item (Excavation		1		L.S.		$   41,500.00		$   41,500.00		$   40,000.00		$   40,000.00		$   20,000.00		$   20,000.00		$   25,000.00		$   25,000.00

								and Embankment)

		3		1489000000-E		610		Asphalt Concrete Base		20		Tons		$   131.00		$   2,620.00		$   159.00		$   3,180.00		$   130.00		$   2,600.00		$   150.00		$   3,000.00

								Course, Type B 25.0 B								$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

		4		1498000000-E		610		Asphalt Concrete Intermediate		15		Tons		$   131.00		$   1,965.00		$   159.00		$   2,385.00		$   130.00		$   1,950.00		$   150.00		$   2,250.00

								Course, Type I 19.0 B

		5		1519000000-E		610		Asphalt Concrete Surface		142		Tons		$   86.00		$   12,212.00		$   159.00		$   22,578.00		$   85.00		$   12,070.00		$   150.00		$   21,300.00

								Course, Type SF 9.5 B								$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

		6		1560000000-E		620		Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, PG 64-22		7		Tons		$   495.00		$   3,465.00		$   650.00		$   4,550.00		$   500.00		$   3,500.00		$   500.00		$   3,500.00

		7		2570000000-N		846		Modified Concrete Flume		2		Ea.		$   1,500.00		$   3,000.00		$   1,800.00		$   3,600.00		$   750.00		$   1,500.00		$   1,500.00		$   3,000.00

		8		2619000000-E		850		4" Conc. Paved Ditch		5		Sq. Yds.		$   250.00		$   1,250.00		$   150.00		$   750.00		$   170.00		$   850.00		$   50.00		$   250.00

		9		303000000-E		862		Steel Beam Guardrail		20		Lin. Ft.		$   17.00		$   340.00		$   17.00		$   340.00		$   17.00		$   340.00		$   17.00		$   340.00

		10		304500000-E		862		Steel Beam Guardrail (Shop Curved)		110		Lin. Ft.		$   18.00		$   1,980.00		$   18.00		$   1,980.00		$   20.00		$   2,200.00		$   18.00		$   1,980.00

		11		3150000000-E		862		Additional Guardail Posts		5		Ea.		$   25.00		$   125.00		$   25.00		$   125.00		$   10.00		$   50.00		$   25.00		$   125.00

		12		3270000000-N		SP		Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350		2		Ea.		$   1,850.00		$   3,700.00		$   1,850.00		$   3,700.00		$   2,000.00		$   4,000.00		$   1,850.00		$   3,700.00

		13		3319000000-N		862		Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-83		1		Ea.		$   1,450.00		$   1,450.00		$   1,450.00		$   1,450.00		$   1,700.00		$   1,700.00		$   1,450.00		$   1,450.00

		14		3165000000-N		862		Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-83SC		3		Ea.		$   1,550.00		$   4,650.00		$   1,550.00		$   4,650.00		$   1,900.00		$   5,700.00		$   1,550.00		$   4,650.00

								(Special)								$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

		15		3195000000-N		862		Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type AT-1		2		Ea.		$   600.00		$   1,200.00		$   600.00		$   1,200.00		$   600.00		$   1,200.00		$   600.00		$   1,200.00

		16		3656000000-E		876		Filter Fabric for Drainage		45		Sq. Yds.		$   8.00		$   360.00		$   5.00		$   225.00		$   2.50		$   112.50		$   5.00		$   225.00

		17		6000000000-E		1605		Temporary Silt Fence		400		Lin. Ft.		$   5.00		$   2,000.00		$   3.00		$   1,200.00		$   2.20		$   880.00		$   2.00		$   800.00

		18		6009000000-E		1610		Stone for Erosion Control, Class B		32		Tons		$   40.00		$   1,280.00		$   50.00		$   1,600.00		$   35.00		$   1,120.00		$   35.00		$   1,120.00

		19		6012000000-E		1610		Sediment Control Stone		23		Tons		$   35.00		$   805.00		$   50.00		$   1,150.00		$   35.00		$   805.00		$   35.00		$   805.00

		20		6029000000-E		SP		Safety Fence		300		C.Y.		$   3.00		$   900.00		$   2.00		$   600.00		$   2.00		$   600.00		$   2.00		$   600.00

		21		6070000000-E		876		Special Stilling Basin		1		Ea.		$   1,000.00		$   1,000.00		$   500.00		$   500.00		$   650.00		$   650.00		$   1,000.00		$   1,000.00

		22		8035000000-N		402		Removal Existing Structure		1		L.S.		$   12,000.00		$   12,000.00		$   10,000.00		$   10,000.00		$   15,000.00		$   15,000.00		$   25,000.00		$   25,000.00

		23		8210000000-N		422		Bridge Approach Slabs		1		L.S.		$   34,000.00		$   34,000.00		$   35,000.00		$   35,000.00		$   28,000.00		$   28,000.00		$   25,000.00		$   25,000.00

		24		8364000000-E		450		HP 12X53 Steel Piles		90		Lin. Ft.		$   55.00		$   4,950.00		$   85.00		$   7,650.00		$   70.00		$   6,300.00		$   75.00		$   6,750.00

		25		8608000000-E		876		Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)		300		Tons		$   35.00		$   10,500.00		$   35.00		$   10,500.00		$   55.00		$   16,500.00		$   40.00		$   12,000.00

		26		8765000000-N		SP		Construction of Substructure		1		L.S.		$   81,000.00		$   81,000.00		$   85,000.00		$   85,000.00		$   88,000.00		$   88,000.00		$   100,000.00		$   100,000.00

		27		8766000000-N		SP		Construction of Superstructure		1		L.S.		$   87,000.00		$   87,000.00		$   102,000.00		$   102,000.00		$   144,000.00		$   144,000.00		$   125,000.00		$   125,000.00

												Total				$   327,252.00				$   363,913.00				$   379,627.50				$   395,045.00

																Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

		DATE:		11-19-2009

		County		Iredell								ROUTE :		SR-1537

		County #		48

		Bridge#		95								DESCRIPTION:		Cored slab with one span, 1 @ 55' -0" on a 90 degree skew angle and 30'-00" clear rdwy.

		Project#		WBS 33504.1.1( B-4156)

		Engineer's Estimate:  $ 373,000

		Line		Item Number		Section						Payment		Unit		Carolina Bridge

		Item #						Item Description		Amount		Type		Price Bid		Co.

		1		0000100000-N		800		Mobilization		1		L.S.		$   43,677.84		$   43,677.84

		2		0248000000-N		SP		Generic Grading Item (Excavation		1		L.S.		$   26,340.95		$   26,340.95

								and Embankment)

		3		1489000000-E		610		Asphalt Concrete Base		20		Tons		$   125.00		$   2,500.00

								Course, Type B 25.0 B								$   - 0

		4		1498000000-E		610		Asphalt Concrete Intermediate		15		Tons		$   125.00		$   1,875.00

								Course, Type I 19.0 B

		5		1519000000-E		610		Asphalt Concrete Surface		142		Tons		$   80.00		$   11,360.00

								Course, Type SF 9.5 B								$   - 0

		6		1560000000-E		620		Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, PG 64-22		7		Tons		$   495.00		$   3,465.00

		7		2570000000-N		846		Modified Concrete Flume		2		Ea.		$   2,905.21		$   5,810.42

		8		2619000000-E		850		4" Conc. Paved Ditch		5		Sq. Yds.		$   596.17		$   2,980.85

		9		303000000-E		862		Steel Beam Guardrail		20		Lin. Ft.		$   17.00		$   340.00

		10		304500000-E		862		Steel Beam Guardrail (Shop Curved)		110		Lin. Ft.		$   18.00		$   1,980.00

		11		3150000000-E		862		Additional Guardail Posts		5		Ea.		$   25.00		$   125.00

		12		3270000000-N		SP		Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350		2		Ea.		$   1,850.00		$   3,700.00

		13		3319000000-N		862		Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-83		1		Ea.		$   1,450.00		$   1,450.00

		14		3165000000-N		862		Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-83SC		3		Ea.		$   1,450.00		$   4,350.00

								(Special)								$   - 0

		15		3195000000-N		862		Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type AT-1		2		Ea.		$   600.00		$   1,200.00

		16		3656000000-E		876		Filter Fabric for Drainage		45		Sq. Yds.		$   5.12		$   230.40

		17		6000000000-E		1605		Temporary Silt Fence		400		Lin. Ft.		$   1.90		$   760.00

		18		6009000000-E		1610		Stone for Erosion Control, Class B		32		Tons		$   48.33		$   1,546.56

		19		6012000000-E		1610		Sediment Control Stone		23		Tons		$   47.63		$   1,095.49

		20		6029000000-E		SP		Safety Fence		300		C.Y.		$   1.80		$   540.00

		21		6070000000-E		876		Special Stilling Basin		1		Ea.		$   675.54		$   675.54

		22		8035000000-N		402		Removal Existing Structure		1		L.S.		$   8,060.53		$   8,060.53

		23		8210000000-N		422		Bridge Approach Slabs		1		L.S.		$   42,559.19		$   42,559.19

		24		8364000000-E		450		HP 12X53 Steel Piles		90		Lin. Ft.		$   129.82		$   11,683.80

		25		8608000000-E		876		Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)		300		Tons		$   60.59		$   18,177.00

		26		8765000000-N		SP		Construction of Substructure		1		L.S.		$   135,772.66		$   135,772.66

		27		8766000000-N		SP		Construction of Superstructure		1		L.S.		$   95,931.69		$   95,931.69

												Total				$   428,187.92
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